CITY OF LAWRENCE City Bid No. B1610 Project No. PW1607

W. 8th St. Reconstruction, from Kentucky St. to Tennessee St.

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 22, 2016 Engineer's Estimate: \$150,207.50 discrepency = highlighted yellow

				Engineer's Estimate				Sunflower Paving, Inc.				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Uľ	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	ι	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1	Existing Pavement Removal (depth 14" including 2-course brick layer salvage; less stone curb salvage removal by City)	SY	1,130	\$	26.50	\$	29,945.00	\$	15.00	\$	16,950.00	
2	Salvage of Trolley Track Rails (removal from ties on site for City pickup)	LS	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,235.00	\$	2,235.00	
3	6" AB-3 Subgrade (placement and compacted)	SY	1,145	\$	7.50	\$	8,587.50	\$	7.50	\$	8,587.50	
4	8" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	SY	1,000	\$	75.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	60.90	\$	60,900.00	
5	Curb and Gutter (24" Type CG-1 Typ.)(8" Toe)	LF	650	\$	22.00	\$	14,300.00	\$	25.90	\$	16,835.00	
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk (remove and replace)	SY	25	\$	55.00	\$	1,375.00	\$	51.00	\$	1,275.00	
7	Concrete Access Ramp (remove and replace)	EACH	8	\$	900.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	1,110.00	\$	8,880.00	
8	Water Valve Adjustment	EACH	2	\$	400.00	\$	800.00	\$	270.00	\$	540.00	
9	4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line * (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	100	\$	15.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2.75	\$	275.00	
10	24" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	72	\$	25.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	11.00	\$	792.00	
11	24" Solid White Stop Line (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	28	\$	25.00	\$	700.00	\$	11.00	\$	308.00	
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00	
13	Material Testing	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
	GRAND TOTAL						150,207.50			\$	119,677.50	

<sup>\*</sup> LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

All work must be completed no later than Friday, May 20, 2015. Separate liquidated damages of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per day will be assessed for every calendar day thereafter until the project work is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID

CITY OF LAWRENCE City Bid No. B1610 Project No. PW1607

W. 8th St. Reconstruction, from Kentucky St. to Tennessee St.

BID TAB

Bid Date: March 22, 2016 Engineer's Estimate: \$150,207.50 discrepency = highlighted yellow

				Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC			•	Freeman Concrete Construction, LLC				
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
1	Existing Pavement Removal (depth 14" including 2-course brick layer salvage; less stone curb salvage removal by City)	SY	1,130	\$	28.00	\$	31,640.00	\$	40.00	\$	45,200.00	
2	Salvage of Trolley Track Rails (removal from ties on site for City pickup)	LS	1	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00	
3	6" AB-3 Subgrade (placement and compacted)	SY	1,145	\$	13.40	\$	15,343.00	\$	11.00	\$	12,595.00	
4	8" NRDJ Concrete Pavement	SY	1,000	\$	64.50	\$	64,500.00	\$	64.00	\$	64,000.00	
5	Curb and Gutter (24" Type CG-1 Typ.)(8" Toe)	LF	650	\$	25.00	\$	16,250.00	\$	20.00	\$	13,000.00	
6	4" Concrete Sidewalk (remove and replace)	SY	25	\$	95.00	\$	2,375.00	\$	123.00	\$	3,075.00	
7	Concrete Access Ramp (remove and replace)	EACH	8	\$	1,350.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	10,000.00	
8	Water Valve Adjustment	EACH	2	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	660.00	\$	1,320.00	
9	4" Solid Double Yellow Lane Line * (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	100	\$	3.00	\$	300.00	\$	3.00	\$	300.00	
10	24" Solid White Crosswalk Line (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	72	\$	12.00	\$	864.00	\$	12.00	\$	864.00	
11	24" Solid White Stop Line (Heat Fused Preformed Thermoplastic)	LF	28	\$	12.00	\$	336.00	\$	12.00	\$	336.00	
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	LS	1	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,710.00	\$	2,710.00	
13	Material Testing	LS	1	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	
			GRAND TOTAL			\$	155,408.00			\$	175,400.00	

<sup>\*</sup> LF Times 2 = Total length of 4" Solid Yellow Lane Line

All work must be completed no later than Friday, May 20, 2015. Separate liquidated damages of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000) per day will be assessed for every calendar day thereafter until the project work is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID